## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unishippers Global Logistics, LLC		110/31/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roynat Business Capital Inc.	
Street Address:	100 North Tryon Street, Suite 3720	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77035873	UNISHIPPERS FREIGHT
Serial Number:	77035880	UNISHIPPERS LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	77035874	UNISHIPPERS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3009096	UNISHIPPERS
Registration Number:	3007616	U
Registration Number:	2989959	THE SHIPPING COMPANY THAT WORKS FOR YOU.
Registration Number:	2933583	THE SHIPPING COMPANY THAT WORKS FOR YOU
Registration Number:	2735789	UNISHIPPERS GLOBAL SHIPPING PERSONALIZED SERVICE
Registration Number:	2230151	UNISHIPPERS
Registration Number:	0273851	
Registration Number:	1518213	USA UNISHIPPERS ASSOCIATION

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0631

900092540

Fax Number: (312)706-8248

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 701-8601

Email: zbeal@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Schavey Ruff

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07132990
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Schavey Ruff
Signature:	/deborahschaveyruff/
Date:	11/21/2007

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=07132990#page1.tif source=07132990#page2.tif source=07132990#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0632

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2007 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and ROYNAT BUSINESS CAPITAL INC. ("Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to and for the benefit of Lender:

### U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark Item	Date of Trademark
3,009,096	Unishippers (& Design)	10/25/2005
3,007,616	U & Design	10/18/2005
2,989,959	The Shipping Company That Works for You (& Design)	8/30/2005
2,933,583	The Shipping Company That Works for You	3/15/2005
2,735,789	Unishippers Global Shipping Personalized Service (& Design)	7/15/2003
2,230,151	Unishippers	3/9/1999
2,738,351	Instaship	7/15/2003
1,518,213	USA Unishippers Association (& Design)	12/27/1988

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark Item	Application Date
77/035,873	Unishippers Freight	11/3/2006
77/035,880	Unishippers Logistics	11/3/2006
77/035,874	Unishippers Express	11/3/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0633

The Grantor and the Lender, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

Very truly yours,

UNISHIPPERS GLOBAL LOGISTICS, LLC

as Granton

Name: Daniel Lockwood

Title: President and secretary

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0634

Acknowledged and Accepted;

ROYNAT BUSINESS CAPITAL INC.,

as Lender

By: (A.G. Webs

Title: VP - Equity &

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0635

**RECORDED: 11/21/2007**